market electricity prices from forecasted levels over the remaining asset life of all plants from the valuation date have been

used in the sensitivity analysis.

OPER ATING E XPENSES

The operating costs of the assets underlying NEW’s solar asset investments include annual operations and

maintenance (O&M), asset management (AM), insurance expenses, land lease expenses, major maintenance and general

administration expenses.

The sensitivity above assumes a 10% increase / decrease in annual operating costs for all underlying assets and the

resultant impact on NEW’s fair value of investments and NAV per Stapled Security.

LOAN FAIR VALUE SENSITIVIT Y ANALYSIS

The Directors have also assessed the impact of a change in interest rate environment and of a change in foreign exchange

rate on the fair value of the loan receivable to New Energy Solar US Corp held by the Trust as set out below.

30 JUNE 2018 31 DECEMBER 2017

Input

Change

in input

Change in

fair value of

investments

(A$ millions)

Change in NAV

per Stapled

Security

(A$ cents)

Change in

fair value of

investments

(A$ millions)

Change in NAV

per Stapled

Security

(A$ cents)

US interest rates
+ 0.5% (5.9) (1.8) (6.1) (1.9)

- 0.5% 6.0 1.8 6.3 1.9

A$/US$ foreign

exchange rate

+ 5.0% (12.3) (3.7) (11.4) (3.5)

- 5.0% 13.6 4.1 12.6 3.9

36

N E W  E N E R G Y  S O L A R

11. BORROWINGS
In June 2018, the Company entered into a new loan facility with the Clean Energy Finance Corporation to provide bridge

funding for the acquisition of solar assets. The total available amount under the facility is $50.0 million.

No amounts have been drawn as at 30 June 2018 under this facility. The facility termination date is the fifth anniversary

of the agreement. Drawn amounts are repayable 12 months after the date of drawing or earlier if a capital raising is

undertaken during that equivalent period. The loan is a fixed rate, Australian-dollar denominated loan. Interest is payable